

Task Force on Coordination of Medicaid Fraud Detection & Prevention Initiatives Act 420 of the 2017 Regular Session

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Wednesday, September 6, 2017 10:00 am House Committee Room 2 State Capitol

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes August 17, 2017
- IV. Presentation by Louisiana Association of Health Plans on Managed Care Organizations
- V. Presentation by Louisiana Department of Health on Eligibility Process
- VI. Discussion of Access to Data
- VII. Public Comment
- VIII. Consideration of Any Matter That May Come Before the Task Force
- IX. Adjournment

Daryl G. Purpera Chairman

If you need further information, please contact Task Force Staff: Liz Martin, Executive Assistant to Legislative Auditor Phone: (225) 339-3839 / Fax: (225) 339-3870 Email: egmartin@lla.la.gov Address: P.O. Box 94397, Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9397 For more information, please refer to the Act 420 Task Force on the Division of Administrations' Boards & Commissions Database